PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5694345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RINAT NEUROSCIENCE CORP.	06/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLECTIS
Street Address:	8 RUE DE LA CROIX JARRY
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75013

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15546633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6086621277

Email:dply@casimirjones.comCorrespondent Name:PETER J. SCHLUETERAddress Line 1:2275 DEMING WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CELLT-36659.251		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. SCHLUETER		
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Schlueter/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2019		

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019-05-21_36659US1PCT_ASSIGNMENT-EXECUTED_Rinat-Cellectis#page1.tif source=2019-05-21_36659US1PCT_ASSIGNMENT-EXECUTED_Rinat-Cellectis#page2.tif source=2019-05-21_36659US1PCT_ASSIGNMENT-EXECUTED_Rinat-Cellectis#page3.tif

PATENT 505647539 REEL: 050215 FRAME: 0154

International (PCT) Patent Application Assignment - Corp. to Corp.

Docket No.: PC35775A

International Application Serial No.: PCT/EP2016/051469

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Rinat Neuroscience Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 230 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco California 94080, United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto CELLECTIS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, and having its principal place of business at 8 Rue de la Croix Jarry, 75013 Paris, France, our entire right, title and interest in and to International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/EP2016/051469 filed 25 January 2016; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said International Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said International Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world; and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said CELLECTIS, and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

International (PCT) Patent Application Assignment - Corp. to Corp. Docket No.: PC35775A International Application Serial No.: PCT/EP2016/051469 Signed and witnessed this at South San Francisco, California, United States of America By: Deborah A. Martin Attorney-in-Fact RINAT NEUROSCIENCE CORP. Representative Duly Authorized by the Company * * * NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * * A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE of California COUNTY of San Mateo On August Lotto before me, Susan Leishua Wang, Notary Public

Date before me, Susan Leishua Wang, Notary Public

Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Deborah A. Martin Name of Signer who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

true and correct.

SUSAN LEISHUA WANG
Commission # 2136521
Notary Public - Californis
San Matec County
My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2019

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

I	International (PCT) Pate	ent Application Assignment – Docket N	Corp. to Corp. o.: PC35775A
	International A	pplication Serial No.: PCT/E	P2016/051469
Signed and witnessed this	Ol day of	october	2016.
	Day	October Month	············
at PARIS FRANCE			
Please write the location where or New York, New York, United		City, State, Country). For example	e: Paris, France
or new fore, new fore, officer	states of America	A.A.	
	By: Apdre Cho	dikk /	
	ÇÊÖ CELLECT	' '¥ \$C'	
		15 ive Duly Authorized by the Comp	any
	•		,
* * *Please S	ign Document in the Pre	sence of Two Witnesses* * *	
Witness #1:			
and the second s	and the state of t		
Signature of Witness #1 -	Please sion on above lin		
organiza ca. 40 miless n i	(1 10000 Sign on nosvo in	w.,	
DELACTE	Falsen		
Name of Witness #1 - (Ple	ase print your name on at	oove line.)	
Witness #2:			
A. so the	»		
A COUNTY	Č.		
Signature of Witness #2 -	(Please sign on above lin-	e.)	
ESPINASSE S	CVI V AN NX		
E-01 114 1133 L	~ / ~ ~ (' ' ' ' ' ' '		

Page 3 of 3

Name of Witness #2 - (Please print your name on above line.)